1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-18342-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

230 BIN JIANG NAN RD
ZHANGPU TOWN
KUNSHAN
JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
Products covered are open frame power supplies intended for building-in to be used with Medical Electrical
Equipment. Units are intended for used with Class I or Class II end-products.
Marking label is representative of all models.
Model Differences
All models in the Model CLC175USXX-M Series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T1,
and minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. See below for 50°C output
ratings:
Model CLC175US12-M: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 13.9 A
Model CLC175US24-M: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 6.9 A
Model CLC175US48-M: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 3.5 A
All models provided with Fan Output (12Vdc, 0.5 A) and Standby Output (5.0 Vdc, 0.5A).
See Enclosure 7-01 for Output De-rating Table.
Suffix "SF" indicates single fuse provided in the line side of the primary.
Suffix "TF" indicates units provided with cover and top fan.

KUNSHAN
JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
Products are switching power supplies for building-in to Information Technology Equipment. It is an open
frame power supply intended for building-in Class I or Class II end-products.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of secondary winding in the Isolation Transformers (T1) and minor differences in the secondary circuit
components and PWB layout.
Model CLC175US12-XA0505A is identical to CLC175US12
Models provided with suffix "-A" provided with additional standby transformer T2.
Output Ratings:
CLC175US12: 12Vdc, 13.9A
CLC175US24: 24Vdc, 6.9A
CLC175US28: 28Vdc, 6.25A
CLC175US48: 48Vdc, 3.5A
Additional Information
This CB Report is a reissue of CBTR Ref. No. E139109-A75-CB-1, CB Test Certificate Ref. No. US-17149-
UL.  Based on previously conducted testing and review of product construction, only limited testing was
deemed necessary.